TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM706212

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wetherill Associates, Inc.		01/19/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
Wetherill Enterprises, Inc.		01/19/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	
Street Address:	10 South Dearborn, Floor L2, IL1-1145	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5052914	
Registration Number:	5030286	THE POWER OF WAI
Registration Number:	2576365	TRANSPO
Registration Number:	2578907	TRANSPO
Registration Number:	3769007	WAIGLOBAL
Registration Number:	3489458	WPS WORLD POWER SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2677955	R
Registration Number:	2683461	WBD
Registration Number:	2677954	RENARD
Registration Number:	1996997	WAI
Registration Number:	1904100	WAI
Registration Number:	1903373	WBD
Serial Number:	97021301	Т

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-523-2700

TRADEMARK REEL: 007610 FRAME: 0487

l, it will be sent Mail. \$340.00 505291

900673637

Email: susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,brittany.fox@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP
Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan C. DiNicola
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=JPMorgan_Wetherill Security Agreement#page1.tif source=JPMorgan_Wetherill Security Agreement#page2.tif source=JPMorgan_Wetherill Security Agreement#page3.tif source=JPMorgan_Wetherill Security Agreement#page4.tif source=JPMorgan_Wetherill Security Agreement#page5.tif

Notice of Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Patents and Trademarks

To: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain (i) Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of January 19, 2022 (as amended, modified, renewed or extended from time to time, the "Agreement") among WETHERILL ASSOCIATES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Wetherill Associates") and WETHERILL ENTERPRISES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Wetherill Enterprises" and together with Wetherill Associates, collectively, the "Borrowers" and each, individually, a "Borrower"), the other Loan Parties party thereto, and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (the "Lender"), and (ii) Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of January 19, 2022 (as amended, restated, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Borrowers and the Loan Guarantors (as defined in the Credit Agreement) as Grantors, and Lender, the undersigned have granted a continuing security interest in and to, and Lien (as defined in the Credit Agreement) upon, all right, title, and interest in the trademarks and patents shown below to the Lender and requests same be recorded against the trademarks and patents shown below:

U.S. PATENTS

OWNER	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issued Date	TITLE
Wetherill					COMBINED
					BRUSH HOLDER
Associates,					REGULATOR
Inc.	29/217,958	November 23, 2004	D544,835	June 19, 2007	CONNECTION
					BRIDGE
Wetherill					RECTIFIER FOR
Associates,					CHARGING
Inc.					SYSTEM
	10/737,539	December 16, 2003	7116021	October 3, 2006	ALTERNATOR
Wetherill					SELF-CONTAINED
Associates,					POWDER
Inc.	10/981,977	November 5, 2004	7114670	October 3, 2006	COATING SYSTEM
					METHOD FOR
					MANUFACTURING
					DIODE
Wetherill					SUBASSEMBLIES
Associates,					USED IN
Inc.					RECTIFIER
					ASSEMBLIES OF
					ENGINE DRIVEN
	10/620,552	July 16, 2003	7060533	June 13, 2006	GENERATORS
					ALTERNATOR
Wetherill					SYSTEM WITH
Associates,					TEMPERATURE
Inc.					PROTECTED
	10/764,836	January 26, 2004	6982545	January 3, 2006	VOLTAGE

					REGULATOR
Wetherill					VEHICLE IGNITION SYSTEM USING IGNITION
Associates,					MODULE WITH
Inc.					REDUCED HEAT
	10/669,758	September 24, 2003	6889676	May 10, 2005	GENERATION
					VEHICLE
Wetherill					IGNITION SYSTEM
Associates,					USING IGNITION
Inc.					MODULE WITH REDUCED HEAT
	10/669,754	September 24, 2003	6889675	May 10, 2005	GENERATION
	10/009,754	September 24, 2003	0009073	Wiay 10, 2003	VEHICLE
					IGNITION SYSTEM
Wetherill					USING IGNITION
Associates,					MODULE WITH
Inc.					REDUCED HEAT
	10/720,984	November 24, 2003	6877495	April 12, 2005	GENERATION
					VEHICLE
Wetherill					IGNITION SYSTEM
Associates,					USING IGNITION
Inc.					MODULE WITH
me.	40/5== 4.40				REDUCED HEAT
	10/675,142	September 30, 2003	6845763	January 25, 2005	GENERATION
					VOLTAGE
					REGULATOR
Wetherill					HAVING ENHANCED
Associates,					REGULATION
Inc.					OVER VEHICLE
					CHARGING
	10/314,883	December 9, 2002	6801021	October 5, 2004	SYTSEM
	10/01 1,000	2000,000,000	0001021	30000010,2001	INTEGRALLY
					FORMED
Wetherill					RECTIFIER FOR
Associates,					INTERNAL
Inc.					ALTERNATOR
l inc.					REGULATOR (IAR)
					STYLE
	10/228,389	August 26, 2002	6784576	August 31, 2004	ALTERNATOR
					INTEGRALLY
					FORMED
Wetherill					RECTIFIER FOR INTERNAL
Associates,					ALTERNATOR
Inc.					REGULATOR (IAR)
					STYLE
	10/670,481	September 25, 2003	6754946	June 29, 2004	ALTERNATOR

#154392062_v2

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

O	C	Registration Number	Mark	Title Fr	D-1
Owner's Name	Serial Number	Munder	NATE	Filing Date	Registration Date
			/*************************************		
			\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		
Wetherill Associates, Inc.	97021301			September 10, 2021	
Wetherill Associates, Inc.	86787521	5052914		October 14, 2015	October 4, 2016
Wetherill Associates, Inc.	86787466	5030286	THE POWER OF WAI	October 14, 2015	August 30, 2016
Wetherill Associates, Inc.	78088138	2576365	TRANSPO	October 12, 2001	June 4, 2002
Wetherill Associates, Inc.	78088131	2578907	TRANSPO	October 12, 2001	June 11, 2002
Wetherill Associates, Inc.	77675710	3769007	WAIGLOBAL	February 23, 2009	March 30, 2010
Wetherill Associates, Inc.	77119754	3489458	WPS WORLD POWER SYSTEMS	March 1, 2007	August 19, 2008
Wetherill Associates, Inc.	76403479	2677955		May 3, 2002	January 21, 2003
Wetherill Associates, Inc.	76403478	2683461	WBD	May 3, 2002	February 4, 2003
Wetherill Associates, Inc.	76403467	2677954	RENARD	May 3, 2002	January 21, 2003
Wetherill Associates, Inc.	74728356	1996997	WAI	September 7, 1995	August 27, 1996
Wetherill Associates, Inc.	74447240	1904100	WAI	October 13, 1993	July 11, 1995
Wetherill Associates, Inc.	74447225	1903373	WBD	October 13, 1993	July 4, 1995

#154392062_v2

The undersigned and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Credit Agreement and Security Agreement.

Very truly yours,

WETHERILL ASSOCIATES, INC.
By: ////
Name: Jordan Siegel
Title: Chief Financial Officer
By: 1514
Name: Ryan Woul
Title: Chief Executive Officer
WETTERNIE RATEMENTORS IN
WETHERILL ENTERPRISES, INC.
By:
Name: Seth Moul
Title: Co-President

Name: Ryan Moul

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Lender

By:_____

Name: Patrick Fravel Title: Vice President

[JPM/WETHERILL—NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS]

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 02/02/2022 REEL: 007610 FRAME: 0493